
OK PLAST 
Venosvej 14. DK-870B i-kmem. Denmark 
Td. d 5  7584 3377 . Fax +45 7584 5253 

E-malt: OKPLAST @OKPLAST.DK I INTERNET: WWW.OKPiAST.DK 

QUALITY CERTIFICATE 
 
 
 

Horsens, 20th June 2006 
 
 
 
With reference to our products we certify, that  
 

• the raw material used is polypropylene (PP), 
 

• the raw material complies with FDA1 (USA), BfR2 (Germany) and/or EU3 
regulations assuring food safety, 

 
• all additives comply with FDA (USA) and/or BfR (Germany) regulations 

assuring food safety, 
 

• the raw material is virgin material assuring a high and consistent product 
quality, 

 
and that we carry out fall test regularly.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1 FDA Regulations (USA) 21 CFR 177.1520 (1998 edition) Polyolefins (food types identified in 
Categories I to IX of table I, conditions of use B through H of Table 2 21 CFR 176.170 (c)).  
2 Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung 10/4/92 and amendments (11/4/94, 15/7/94 and 16/12/94). 
Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung 17/4/97 and 23/12/97. Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung 7/4/03 
3 Produced from monomers and additives listed in EU Directive 2002/72/EC (published 06/08/2002, 
corrigenda 13/02/2003), and 90/128/EEC relating to plastics materials and articles likely to come 
into contact with foodstuffs published 23/2/90 corrigenda 13/12/90, and its amendments 92/39/EEC 
(14/5/92), 93/9/EEC (15/3/93), 95/3/EC (14/2/95), 96/11/EC (5/3/96), 99/91/EC (23/11/99), 
2001/62/EC (09/08/01), 2002/17/EC (21/02/02). 


	Unavngivet

